Head

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Surname
Abel
Abel
Ackrill
Ackrill
Adams
Allen
Allen
Allen
Answorth
Answorth
Applin
Austin
Ballinger
Ballinger
Ballinger
Barrington
Barrington
Barrington
Barrington
Barrington
Batten
Bennett
Boughey
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Bridges
Brinstaed
Brinstead
Brinstead
Brittain
Brooks
Burchell
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Butcher
Butler
Butler

First Name
Maria
Joseph
Sarah
John
John
Louisa
Caroline
William
Charlotte Emily
David
Ellen
George
Mary
William
Thomas
B.E.E.
Jane Elizabeth
Russell
Augusta Ann
William Keppe
Emma
Susan
Lydia
Ann
John
Mary
Mary
William
Sarah
Ann
Mary
Charles
Ann
Martha
Martha
Ann
Alice
Louisa
James
Mary
John
John
Hannah
Martha
Elizabeth
Thomas
Richard
Emily Jane

Age
42
42
77
41
21

23
20
31
31
28
19
83
47
20
13
56
20
24
67
18
50
27
18
23
62
22

10
28
14
40
45
45
32
65

50
19
17
23
41
13
11
34
62

15
15
15
15
15
10

15
25
25
25
25
25
25
27

15

25
25
25
25
25
13
25
25
25

18
28

Page



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Canfield
Canfield
Canfield
Canfield
Canfield
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carvey
Carvey
Carvey
Carvey
Carvey
Carvey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Cavey
Chambers
Chandler
Chandler

George
Lucy
Alfred
Martha
William
Ann
Mary Lydia
Richard
Jane
William
Mary
Richard
John
George
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
John
Giles Enoch
Mary
Sarah
Mary Lydia
Charles
Julia
George
Fanny
George
Stephen
John
June
Jane
Charles
Martha
Alfred
Fanny
Sarah
Henry
Charlotte
John
William
Elizabeth
Charles
Thomas
Benjamin
Jane

Ann

Jane
William Henry
William
Mary Ann

39

70
16
53

35
14
15
12
66
55
35

22
51
28
53
27
24
21
17
55
19
14
37
73
36

30
32
14

60
61
11
56
17
49

19
28
23
22

28
40
43

13

18
23
20
18
28
12
18

20
23
18
13
28
13
20
28
20
18
28
29
29

N NN NNNNNR R R
w W W R PR

U o U1 OO L1 OO L1 L1 L T Y N

N N
o O U



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Chillingworth
Chillingworth
Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Cliff

Constantine Henry

Coombs
Coster
Cousins
Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox
Cozens
Crook
Curtis
Darling
David
Davis
Dawes
Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day
Drew
Drew
Eagles
Eagles
Eagles
Eagles
Eagles
Eagles
Eagles
East
Edmans
Ethrington
Evans
Fairthorne
Fairthorne
Fairthorne

Elizabeth
Anne
Dinah
Thomas
Martha
Henry
Jane

Marquis of Normandy

Sarah
Jane
Susan
Thomas
Caroline
Maria
Elizabeth
Uriah
Fanny
William
William
Thomas
Mary Ann
Mary
George
Ann
Charles
Hannah
Amariah
Hannah
Elizabeth
Thirza
Sarah
Daniel
Daniel
Charles
Emma
Emily Jane
Edward James
Mary
George
William
Henry George
Fanny
Ann
Alice
George
Catherine
Benjamin
Amariah
Harriet

17
18
29
30

45
63
33
74
17

32

38
20
18

70
10
19
23
15
53
42

55
11
14
49

33
32

31
30

64

27
37
50
36
60
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Finch
Finch
Fuce
Fuce
Fuce
Fuce
Fuce
Fuce
Futter
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardiner
Gardiner
Garlick
Gee
Gerring
Goddard
Goddard
Gosden
Goslin
Goslin
Goslin
Goslin
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Grant
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Greenaway

Selina Maria
Sarah Jane Alice
Selina
George
Mary
Frederick
Mary Ann
Martha
Henry Moulden
Henry
Jane

Sarah
Mary Ann
Mary
William
William
Thomas
Harriet
Jane
Thomas
Sarah
Elizabeth
Ruth

Ann
Richard
Rebecca
Robert
Robert
Ann

Sarah
William
Thomas
Ann

Sarah
Robert
Harriet
Robert
Eliza, Sarah
Ann
Thomas
Robert Litten
John

Jane

Ann

Henry
Emily
James

Eliza
Thomas

13
11
32
57
60
53

19
25
69
22
35
24
17
43
11

42
70
72
21
25
19
46
61
65
44
14
11
41
30
77
85
70
69
29
19
44
55
28
37
12

45
60
19
22
42
75

28
28
28
28
20
20
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
12
12
12
12
12
23
23
28
15

29
29
15
22
22
22
22

24
28
28

12
15
16

16

16

16

16

16

26



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Greenaway
Gunning-Parker
Gunning-Parker
Hall
Hambidge
Haradine
Haradine
Haradine
Haradine
Haradine
Haradine
Hatt

Hatt
Hatt

Hatt
Haynes
Haynes
Haynes
Haynes
Haynes
Haynes
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Hazell
Herring
Herring
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer

Rose
Charles

A.

Mary
Matilda
Hannah
Elizabeth
George
George

Ivy Ann
James
William
John
Elizabeth Ann
Sarah
Augusta
William
George
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Martha June
Joseph
Sophia Martha
Sophia
Joseph
Eleanor
Sophia

Ann

Alfred John
Joseph (Inr)
William
John

Sophia
Joseph (Snr)
Walter
Joseph

Ellen
George
Mary Sophia
John

Henry

David Thomas
George
Betty

Susan

John
Edward
Susannah
Martha

78
48
47
27
17

35
44

28

28
50
24
61
18
58
14

32
36
65
34

37

78
63
11
37
73
57

15
25
23

26
23
23
15

10
10
10
10
10
10
22
22
22
22
11
11
11
11
11
11
27
27
27
27
14
13
13
13
14
14
14
13
14
14
19
14
13
13
19
13
13
13
19
29
29



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Hewer
Higgs

Higgs

Higgs

Higgs

Higgs

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hillier
Hillier
Hobdell
Hobdell
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Holyoak
Honeybone
Honeybone
Honeybone
Honeybone
Honeybone
Honeybone

Rebecca
Elizabeth Jane
Martha
Jane
Jane
Robert
Sarah
George
Elizabeth
James Thomas
Jonathan
Mary Ann
William
Dinah
John
Sarah
Mary
Caroline
Thomas
Sarah
Thomas (Snr)
Leah
Thomas
George William
Amelia
Ema
Fanny
John
Mary
Emily
Susannah
Elizabeth
Charles
Frederic
Charles
William
Harriet
Martha
Thomas
John
Mary Ann
William
Arthur
Ann

Ellen
Edward
Alfred
Albert
Christiana

25

24
50
65
30
19
28
31
13
51

41

37

13

82
35
40
19
60
27
25
16

13
43

14

11
46

44
51
43
45
22

28

30

14
79
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Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Honeybone
Honeybone
Humphries
Humphries
Huse
Irvine
Jackson
Jefferies
Jefferies
Jefferies
Jefferies
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Joynt
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Kemble
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp
Knapp

George
Fanny
William
Louisa
Maria
William
Catherine
Henry
Isaac
Mary
Margaret
Mathew
Caroline
Philip
Sarah
Jane
Eliza
Henry James
Thomas Lee
Martha
Jane Georgina
Thomas
Eliza
George
Harriet
Maria
Jane
George
Thomas
Mary
Maria
Eliza
George
David
Ann
Henry
Sarah
Elisha
John
William
George
William
William
Charles
Francis
Ann
Hannah
Sarah
Ann

29

24
26
20

27
16
57
26
63
18
15
46

41

27
26
27

44
45
66

77
10
16
19
48
19
65
57
12
75
51
12
14

55
12
16
48
18
52
57

30
30
17

23
27



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Knott
Knott
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lane
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Leader
Leader
Lee

Lee

Leon
Leon
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis

James
Ann
Thomas
John
Samuel
Caroline
Louisa
Joseph
John
Joseph
William
Belcher
Arthur
Henry
Ann

Lucy
Elizabeth
William
Margaret
Ann
Fanny
William
Alfred
Harriet
Charlotte
John
Sarah
Maria
Joseph
Frederick
George
Job
William
Joseph
Mary Jane
JosephThomas
Mary Ann
Sarah
Susannah
Lawrence
Harriet
Mary Ann
John
Mary
Mathew
Hariet
Marsha
Joseph
Mary Ann

40
36

41
35
37
23
16

45
20

50
12

30
22
12
35

44
10
19
16
46

11
10
18

54
47

43
35
30
24
28
34
39
47
39
40

26
26
10
10
10
10
10
19
29
17
18
17
17
17

17
17
12
12
17
10
12
18
18
17
17
15

17
29
18
18
18
29
12

29
18
18
13
13
12
12
11
11
27
14
14
14



Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Liddell
Liddell
Lipscomb
Lockey
Lockey
Lockey
Lockey
Lockey
Long
Lucas
Lucas
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Luker
Lush
Maberly
Maberly
Maberly
Maberly
Maberly
Manlett
Mantell
Marfield
Marfield
Marfield
Maria
Marrifield

May
Merrifield
Miles
Miles
Miller
Monk
Monk
Monk
Monk

Henry

Mary Ann
George
Elizabeth
Thomas
Jemima
Caroline Elizabeth
G.A.

Amy

William

John

Ann

Martha

Ann

James

Joseph
Thomas
Hannah Maria
Mary Ann
Thomas

Sarah Jane
Henry

Alfred

George Frederick
Emily Smallbon

James Frederick Charles

Mary Sophia
Mary Ann
Ann Catherine
Charles

Mary Ann
Henry

Sarah

Marchioness of Normandy

William
John
Edward
Daniel
Phillip
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Emma
John
Elizabeth
Jane
William
Albert James

70
39
29

37
61
48
59
66
62
55
19
63
18
30
61
15
48
52
18
10
35
32

= 0

33
42
38
52
50
15
62
68
18
12
26

53
20
57
19
27
20

30
25



Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Monk
Morse
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray
New

New

New

New

New

New

New
Nursery
Orchard
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Orpwood
Packer
Packer
Palmer
Patient
Phillips
Pike
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Poole
Portman
Pound
Powell
Powell
Powell
Preston

George
William
Francis
William
Ann

John
Sarah
George William
Grace
Joseph
George Joseph
Martha
Mary
Emily
Sarah
Thomas
Arthur
Frederick
Henry
Elizabeth
David
Maria
William
Alfred
Frederick
Thomas
John
Georeg
Charles
George
Ann
Joseph
George
Elizabeth
William
Job
Joseph
Jane
George
Joseph
William
Elizabeth Jane
Rachel
Richard
Elizabeth
Charlotte
Susannah
Ann
Mary

83
34

30

33
71
74
27

16

33
30

18
18
44
42
14

69
27
16
21
25
28
29
78

39
43
33

11

24
20
65
11
40

32

12

17
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
15

22
14
14
14
27



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Preston
Purbrick
Rance
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Reason
Redford
Redman
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Reeves
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich
Rich (Jnr)
Rich (Snr)
Richens
Rider
Rider

Henry
Ann
Annie
George
Thomas
William
Thomas
Hannah
Mary Ann
Sarah
George
Mary
John
Daniel
Hannah
Elizabeth
William
George
Ann
Sarah
Thomas
Elizabeth
Sarah
Mary
George
James
William
Sarah Ann
William
Alfred
Maria
Elizabeth
Rosa
Lydia, Ann
Thomas Blissett
Maria
Emma
Lucy
Alice
John Fisher
Mary Ann
Sarah
Louisa
Sarah
Thomas
Thomas
Emma
William
Henry

32
28
24

61

20
62

36
33

12
25

40

34
11
51
17
25
15
33
56

21
22
18
55
12

11

12
35

13
40
86
14

34
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Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Rider
Rider
Rider
Rider
Rimmington
Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Robey
Robey
Robey
Robey
Robey
Robey
Roobond
Roobond
Sansom
Sargeant
Scarfe
Scott
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Sealy
Seaward
Seely
Sheppard
Sheppard

Jane
Louisa
Henry
Sarah
George
Christian
Mary Ann
Margaret
John
Benjamin
Elizabeth
Jane
Henry
Ann
William
Mary
Frances
Fredrick
Henry
Maria
Thomas
Eliza
Ann
Elisha
William
Joseph
Harriet
James
Sarah
William
William
Charlotte
Elius
Ann
Charlotte
Jane
Sophia
Henry
Robert
Charlotte
Mary
Mary
Ann
Thomas
Henry
Martha
Mary
Thomas
Sarah

29

34
45
50
21
49
74

33
42

40
50
37
29
21
27
42
50
33

75
18
46
16
44

19
10

52
24

22
60

23
12
13
54
25
15
43
43



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Shipway
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Skinner
Sly

Sly

Sly

Sly
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Soynam
Spanswick
Spanswick
St John
Stallard
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stevens
Stevens
Stoter
Streat
Streat
Streat
Sutcliffe
Symes
Symonds
Tanner

Jonathan
Rachel
David
Daniel
Frederick James
Charles
Mary
Rachel
William
Henry
Hannah
Maria
Charles
William
William
Ann
Elizabeth
Henry
George
William
Margaret
John
Martha
Charles
Hannah
Elansa
Richard
Mary
Esther
Jason
Alfred
Ann
Kate
James
John
David
Jane
Harry
Elizabeth
William
Jacob
Sarah
Edwin
Elizabeth
William
Henry Joseph
Sarah
Martha
Edward

50
11
15
19

41
43
60
72
37
76
32

20
37
34
72
12

60
61
18

34
35

60
21
77
65
14
19

32

11
43

11
75
24
68
35
28
41
22
28
23
66



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Tanner
Taylor
Taylor
Thatcher
Thorpe
Townsend
Townsend
Townsend
Townsend
Townsend
Tranter
Trot
Tucker
Ulrich
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Webb
Wichall
Wichall
Widgington
Wilkins
Willis
Willis

George
Mary
Martha
Sarah
Harriet
Charlotte
Caroline
Julia
Tryphena
Theodora
Frederick Augustus
Hannah
William Henry
Franleine
Ann
Sarah
Charles
Sarah
Albert
Hannah
Thomas
Martha
Mary
Charles
Sarah
George
Ann
William
Thomas
Eliza
Sarah Ann
Martha
Stephen
George
Maria
Maria
Amy
William
Ann
Henry
Alfred
George
Jane
Ann
James
Mary
Mary
Harriet
Mary

29
76
15
67
26

15
48

11
31
48
17
22
73
12
42
21
10
43

38
36
57
12
12
20
48
18

47
49
22
65
46
14
18

54
52
12
22
22

16
24
20
23
15
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
19
28
24

21

27

21
21
27

30
30
25
29



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Willis
Willoughby
Willoughby
Willoughby
Willoughby
Willoughby
Willowby
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Wollaston
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Wuthers
Wuthers
Wuthers
Wuthers
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young

Cornelius
John
William
William
Dianah
Elizabeth
Charlotte
Elizabeth
Thomas
Ann

Mary
Emily
Richard
Parve
Mary Jane
Mary
Clara

John
Richard
John
George
Bartlett
Elizabeth
William George
George
Alice
Charles
Agnes Kate
Emma
John

John
Elizabeth
Emily
George William
Elizabeth
George
Mary Elizabeth
Henry
George William
Elizabeth
Arthur
Thomas

28
15
58
31
13
56
26
72
92
65
47

46
11
11
18

13

16
20

31

20
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